Г		08-06-20	002	
1	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)		:EI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
j	Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼			
-		1021694	36	
L	To the Honorable Commissioner C.	. GLOTTO GITA TI GUOTTOTAS. F	rease record trie attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<i>\</i>)	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5	-31-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
VI	Akai Electric Company	- •	Name: O2NEW TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
~ 1	also known as Akai Elec			
Ŋſ		J. 10 00. 7 20u.	Internal Address: 10F/ The Grande Bldg.	
$\prec 1$	Individual(s)	Association		
101	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 398 Kwun Tong Road	
''기	Corporation-State		City: Hong Kong State: Zip:	
'	<u> </u>	f Janan		
\mathcal{O}	X Other <u>Corporation</u> o	r Japan	Individual(s) citizenship	
<i>"</i>			Association	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
	Assignment	Merger		
			Corporation-State	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	X Other Corporation of Bermuda	
i	To correct as: X Other See attached	signee name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No.	
	Execution Date: July 14, 20		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
L	Execution Butto. Butty 117 Bu		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 841,259	
	A. Hademark Application 10.(5)			
			977,037, 1,423,695	
	Additional number(s) att		tached Yes X No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom		6 Total number of applications and	
I	concerning document should be maile		registrations involved:	
	Name: A. Yates Dowel	1 ттт		
1	Name. A. lates bowel	<u> </u>	• 00 00	
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00	
Ì			Enclosed	
ł				
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
l				
	Darrall 0 Da	woll P.C	8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: Dowell & Do	well, P.C.		
	1215 Jefferson Davis H	wy.,Suite 309	04-1577	
	CityArlington State: VA	Zip: 22202-3124		
	/ 		THIS SDACE	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.			
		.1		
	A. Yates Dowell, III // Signature Date			
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
,		Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail socuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000035 041577 841259

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 50.00 CH

Item 3. Other continued

Recorded at trademark reel 002180, frame 0835 on October 18, 2000.

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, AKAI ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED, also known as Akai Electric Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan with its principal place of business at 11-5 Shin-Yokohama 2-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa, Japan ("Assignor") and its prior principal place of business at No. 12-14, Higashi-Kojiya 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan has adopted, owns, used, and is using the mark AKAI ("the Mark") in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal registrations for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
AKAI	841,259	December 26, 1967
AKAI	977,037	January 15, 1974
AKAI	1,423,695	January 6, 1987

; and

O2NEW TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

WHEREAS, TENDENCE TENTERS, a corporation of Bermuda, with its principal place of business at 10/F, The Grande Building, 398 Kwun Tong Road, Hong Kong ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the above-referenced registrations;

page 1 of 2



NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registrations thereof.

AKAI ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED

Bv:

Koichi Enomoto, Representative

Director

July 14, 2000 Date of Signature

page 2 of 2



CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Notary Public, do hereby certify:
that AKAI ELECTRIC COMPANY LTD. of 11-5, Shin-Yokohama 2chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa, Japan, is a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of Japan; and

that Koichi Enomoto, who is a representative director of said corporation and is duly authorized to execute documents relating to trademarks on behalf of said corporation, has on this day subscribed his signature in my presence to the attached document.

This 14th day of July, 2000

TORRELEGIA AFRANCE BUREAU

RIO TI AR V

TORRELEGIA AR V

Notary Public

TATSUZO HOMMA

Notary

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

1-1, Shimbashi 1-Chome,

Minutoway of the literature





平成12年登簿第 0448 号

添付書面の作成者である。赤井電機株式会社代表取締役 榎本康一 は、本職の面前において同書面に署名した。



以上のとおり認証する。

平成12年7月14日本職役場において

東京都港区新橋1丁目1番1号

東京法務局所属

公 証 人



TATSUZO HOMMA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 05/31/2002